MODULED & TOTAL			Q104049
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	RECORDATION FORM		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	PATENTS (		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Pater	and Trademark Office: Please r	ecord the attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name	and address of receiving	ing party(ies):
KANEKA CORPORATION		IAN, INC.	
		lquitt Highway	
		ge, GEORGIA 39817	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name		
☑ Other Correct spelling of Assigned	's name recorded		
on 11/12/2008 at Reel 0218	21, Frame 0801		
Execution Date: September 30, 2008	Additions	l namc(s) & address(es) a	attached D V-a D Na
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):	manic(s) & address(\$5) 8	attached? 🗖 Yes 🗹 No
If this document is being filed together	• •	ecution date of the app	plication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pate	ent No.(ş)	
See attached list		,,	
Δ.	lditional numbers attached?	☑ Yes □ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom co			and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed	:		7
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$280.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE	□ En	closed.	
23373	☑ Aι	thorized to be charged	to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
CUSTOMER NUMBER			authorized to charge all required
			d the Publication Fee, to Deposit
	Account Deposit		lso credit any overpayments to said
		it Account Number:	
	0. Depos		9-4880
··· ··	DO NOT USE THIS	\$DACE	
Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE THIS	STACE	
<u>-</u>	the formation in formation to		and a second and a second as a
To the best of my knowledge and belief, original document.	the foregoing information is i	rue and correct and ar	ny attached copy is a true copy of the
91.00 D A			_
Sheldon I, Landsman	D N- 05 470	<u> </u>	1 ebruary 26, 2009
Sheldon (, Landsman	Reg. No. 25,430		Date
Total number of	f pages including cover sheet,	attachments, and docu	uments; 7
Mail documen	s to be recorded with requir	ed cover sheet inform	nation to:
	TOP ASSIGNMENT RECO		ES
L	irector of the U.S. Patent and P.O. Box 1450		
	Alexandria, VA 2231		
·			

## **ADDENDUM**

Application No:	Assignment Recorded On:	Assignment Recorded At: Reel/Frame
11/909,706	11/12/2008	021821/0801
11/909,717	11/12/2008	021821/0801
11/909,716	11/12/2008	021821/0801
11/909,978	11/12/2008	021821/0801
11/909,970	11/12/2008	021821/0801
11/911,552	11/12/2008	021821/0801
11/720,277	11/12/2008	021821/0801

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 11/12/2008 500702023

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
	<u> </u>

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Data
Kaneka Corporation	09/24/2008

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Meridian, Inc.	
Street Address:	1301 Colquitt Highway	
City:	Balnbridge	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	39817	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11909706	
Application Number:	11909717	
Application Number:	11909716	
Application Number:	11909978	
Application Number:	11909970	
Application Number:	11911552	
Application Number:	11720277	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: davernese@sughrue.com Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion PLLC

2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sheidon I. Landsman

Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGNMENT\_KANEKA#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT\_KANEKA#page2.tlf

# Assignment

Whereas, KANEKA CORPORATION, having its principal place of business at 2-4, Nakanoshima 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, 530-8288, Japan, hereinafter called "Assignor," is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent Applications that are identified in the attached Addendum by virtue of recorded assignments identified in the attached Addendum;

Whereas, MEREDIAN, INC., having its principal place of business at 1301 Colquitt Highway, Bainbridge, Georgia, 39817, U.S.A., hereinafter called "Assignee," desires to acquire an undivided one-half right, title and interest of the Assignor in each application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named Assignee, its successors and assigns an undivided one-half right, title and interest in each application and invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, and as to the United States, Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in each application to the Assignee, its successors and assigns; and Assignor hereby agrees that the Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patents on each invention and Assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

KANEKA CORPORATION

/ Naw

Name:

Eiichi MURAMATSU

Title:

General Manager of Intellectual

Property Division

KANEKA CORPORATION

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 022329 FRAME: 0952

**RECORDED: 02/26/2009**